
PLACING DOG'S NAME OWNER

Baby Puppy
1 CHEZENKO FIREPROOF N MEYER
2 ROWANIA CASIMIRO ROLO T ROWAN

Puppy Dog
1 LUDALOR BLUE MOON OF CONKASHA (IMP: UK) SI BROWN
2 MIRAIN FLYING HIGH SJ BORRALHO
3 ROWANIA BENETOITE BLUE T ROWAN
4 MIRAIN FACE THE FIRE SJ BORRALHO

Junior Dog
1 BUNNICHEM CHIMBORAZO OF ROWANIA T ROWAN
2 TAPEATOM JACK POT OF ARONDIGHT D MALCOLM
3 CRAIGNAIR SPECIAL TITAN M VAN TONDER
4 CRAIGNAIR PIANO MAN J HOAR

Graduate Dog
1 SLAVIC SHASHKA L BOSMAN
2 CRAIGNAIR BEST BY FAR OF SHIRENZA L BREEDT

Veteran Dog
1 CH OAKGLEN AFRICAN LAD AT MIRAIN (IMP: UK) SJ BORRALHO

Open Dogs
1 CRAIGNAIR BLACK HAWK JM J POTT
2 CH TREVENA MANNOCHMORE DE HOLMAN
3 KLOOFZICHT HURRICANE MOVE M VAN TONDER

Dog CC Winner BUNNICHEM CHIMBORAZO OF ROWANIA T ROWAN
Dog RCC Winner CRAIGNAIR BLACK HAWK JM J POTT

Champion Dog
1 CH CASIMIRO SYKSTUS OF ROWANIA (IMP: POLAND) T ROWAN
2 CH SUMANY LF JUST A STAR OF TAPEATOM G ALBERTS
3 CH CONKASHA V FOR VICTORY OF DIMECHE C SMANT
4 GR.CH, CH CRAIGNAIR SWITCH BLADE D MALCOLM

Neuter Dog
1 CH AILSACRAIG WHITE SHUMA B DUMBRILL

Baby Puppy Bitch
1 AMADEUZE QUEEN OF NIGHT A VAN HEERDEN
2 AMADEUZE QUESERA SERA OF MIRAIN SJ BORRALHO
3 ROWANIA ANNA PATAT T ROWAN

Puppy Bitch
1 ROWANIA SAPPHIRE BLUE M VAN TONDER
2 KLOOFZICHT RUBELLM VINTAGE M VAN TONDER
3 MIRAIN FAYLINN IN LOVE SJ BORRALHO

Junior Bitch
1 TREVENA ONE AND ONLY DE HOLMAN
2 CONKASHA NEEDS NO INTRO SI BROWN
3 MIRAIN ENYA ECO'SINRAIN SJ BORRALHO
4 DIMECHE ELUSIVE ENCHANT C SMANT

Graduate Bitch
1 LETHANWOOD ROXY HEART R LE ROUX
2 BERRAKAW BLUE BELL MJ NICHOLSON

Maiden Bitch
1 RAVENSIDE PANDORASPROMISE OF HIGHPEAK SM HILL

South African Bred Bitch
1 CH CRAIGNAIR BIYJOU J POTT
2 LETHANWOOD MUSTANG SALLI G ALBERTS
3 CH AMADEUZE KARMINA BURANA A VAN HEERDEN
4 AILSACRAIG ZOE MY SUNSHINE B DUMBRILL

Veteran Bitch
1 CH CRAIGNAIR HUNTRESS GOLD J POTT

Open Bitch
1 CH  CRAIGNAIR BEYOND TH LIMIT J POTT
2 CH SEA-BIRDS ONE IN A MILLION OF MIRAIN (IMP: SWEDEN) SJ BORRALHO
3 MIRAIN EVER SO CLEVER OF DIMECHE C SMANT
4 CRAIGNAIR SIMPLY SADIE MA GREATHEAD

RESULTS: LRKC 51st ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW, 22ND SEPTEMBER 2018
JUDGE: MRS PATRICIA HARRISON (UK)

DOGS

BITCHES



Bitch CC Winner CH CRAIGNAIR HUNTRESS GOLD J POTT

Bitch RCC Winner TREVENA ONE AND ONLY DE HOLMAN

Champion Bitch

1 INT.CH & CH ABLESING KIARA FOR KEEPS AT MIRAIN SJ BORRALHO

2 GR.CH, CH, INT.CH CRAIGNAIR PICTURE PERFECT J POTT

3 CH CRAIGNAIR SWEET CAROLINE OF LETHANWOOD G ALBERTS

4 CH ADAMASDOR DROP OF JUPITER CGC(Go) G ALBERTS

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW LUDALOR BLUE MOON OF CONKASHA (IMP: UK) SI BROWN
RESERVE BEST PUPPY IN SHOW ROWANIA SAPPHIRE BLUE M VAN TONDER

BEST IN SHOW INT.CH & CH ABLESING KIARA FOR KEEPS AT MIRAIN SJ BORRALHO
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW BUNNICHEM CHIMBORAZO OF ROWANIA T ROWAN

BEST JUNIOR BUNNICHEM CHIMBORAZO OF ROWANIA T ROWAN
RESERVE BEST JUNIOR TREVENA ONE AND ONLY DE HOLMAN

BEST SA BRED CH CRAIGNAIR BIYJOU J POTT
RESERVE BEST SA BRED LETHANWOOD MUSTANG SALLI G ALBERTS

BEST VETERAN CH CRAIGNAIR HUNTRESS GOLD J POTT
RESERVE BEST VETERAN CH OAKGLEN AFRICAN LAD AT MIRAIN (IMP: UK) SJ BORRALHO

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW AMADEUZE QUEEN OF NIGHT A VAN HEERDEN
RESERVE BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW CHEZENKO FIREPROOF N MEYER

BEST YELLOW MIRAIN EVER SO CLEVER OF DIMECHE C SMANT
RES BEST YELLOW GR.CH, CH, INT.CH CRAIGNAIR PICTURE PERFECT J POTT
BEST BLACK INT.CH & CH ABLESING KIARA FOR KEEPS AT MIRAIN SJ BORRALHO
RES BEST BLACK BUNNICHEM CHIMBORAZO OF ROWANIA T ROWAN
BEST CHOCOLATE CH CONKASHA MADDISON C SMANT
RES BEST CHOCOLATE CH CASIMIRO SYKSTUS OF ROWANIA (IMP: POLAND) T ROWAN
FIELD TRIAL CHALLENGE RAVENSIDE PANDORASPROMISE OF HIGHPEAK SM HILL

CHALLENGE CLASSES

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

FINAL JUDGING

BEST SA BRED IN SHOW

BEST VETERAN IN SHOW

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW

BEST IN SHOW

BEST JUNIOR


